



As a changemaker, Sharmila Kumbhat's leadership in smart lighting and women's empowerment is transforming industries and inspiring new generations.

Collaborating with international designers and consultants, Ms. Kumbhat continues to push the boundaries of what lighting can achieve. Her philosophy of "taking one step at a time and giving the best" has guided K-Lite's growth, ensuring the company stays at the forefront of innovation while maintaining sustainable business practices.

EMPOWERING WOMEN: A VISIONARY LEADER WITH A COMMITMENT TO EQUALITY

Ms. Kumbhat's impact extends beyond the success of K-Lite. She is a passionate advocate for women's empowerment and believes in creating equal opportunities for everyone. At K-Lite, over 50% of the workforce is female, which is remarkable in an industry traditionally dominated by men.

Her commitment to fostering an inclusive work environment stems from her belief that everyone has unique strengths and potential. She leads with a collaborative and empowering style, encouraging her team to embrace creativity and innovation. Her own journey, marked by resilience and determination, serves as an inspiration to women across industries. By breaking barriers in a male-dominated sector, she has shown that women can not only succeed but also lead in highly competitive industries.

Ms. Kumbhat actively mentors young professionals, both within and outside her organization. Her leadership has become a beacon of hope for women aspiring to break into entrepreneurship and business leadership.



A VISION FOR THE FUTURE: LEADING WITH PURPOSE AND PASSION

As she continues to lead K-Lite, Ms. Kumbhat remains committed to innovation, excellence, and empowerment. Her vision for the future is clear: create lighting solutions that not only meet today's needs but also anticipate tomorrow's demands.

Her work in smart city lighting, sustainable design, and global expansion has positioned K-Lite as a leader in nextgeneration lighting solutions. Yet, what truly sets her apart is her unwavering commitment to empowering others and promoting diversity.

In a constantly evolving world, Ms. Kumbhat's leadership is a reminder of what can be achieved through determination, vision, and a focus on both business and social progress. As she continues to expand her horizons, Ms. Sharmila Kumbhat remains a guiding force in the lighting industry and a role model for aspiring businesswomen worldwide.

BW BUSINESSWORLD - INDIA'S CHANGEMAKERS 30 November 2024 25

BWi